

PRESS RELEASE

Chiyoda Corporation Chiyoda Global Headquarters Minato Mirai Grand Central Tower 4-6-2, Minatomirai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama 220-8765, Japan www.chiyodacorp.com/en

4 September 2023

Commencing plantOS™ Services!



Chiyoda Corporation (Chiyoda) is pleased to announce that is to commence 'plantOS™' as a new operation & maintenance (O&M) total solution service.

Chiyoda's plantOS[™],an operation and maintenance service offering field-centered physical maintenance support for industrial plants, is provided by combining Chiyoda X-ONE Engineering Corporation with Chiyoda's inherent digital technologies, such as advanced diagnosis and analysis, to afford the customer deep insight of plant status.

Responding flexibly to the environment and social changes, while ensuring safe and secure business activities (business safety) is becoming ever more challenging, and plantOS[™] was developed with the aim of becoming the operation system (OS) of choice for customer plant operations as the ultimate solution to secure business safety.

Chiyoda Corporation

Chiyoda is a world leading fully integrated engineering company and EPC contractor. Since its founding in 1948, Chiyoda has provided services from engineering, procurement and construction (EPC) to operation and maintenance (O&M) in a wide range of business fields, including oil and gas, chemicals and petrochemicals, in over 60 countries around the world.

For further information, please contact:

Chiyoda Corporation

IR、PR&Sustainability Advanced Section

Email: irpr@chiyodacorp.com

URL: https://www.chiyodacorp.com/en/contact/index.php